ITEM NO.24 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).6308/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2019 in CMPMD No.5921/2018 30-04-2015 in SAMD No.600/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

MARUDHANAYAGAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SIVASUBRAMANIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for permission, application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing, condonation of delay in filing substitution appln., exemption from filing o.t., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures, setting aside an abatement)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6265/2020 (XII)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing o.t., application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution appln. setting aside an abatement, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Diary No(s). 6606/2020 (XII)

(with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing o.t., application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution appln. setting aside an abatement, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date: 26-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. S.B. Kamalanathan, Adv Mr. A.H. Syed Ahamed, Adv

2

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Ms Reena Roy, Adv

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv

Mr. Akhil Roy, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Gurukrishnakumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Kamalanathan, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahemad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for deletion of respondents are allowed.

List on 2.12.2020

In the meanwhile, service to be completed.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the

meanwhile.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master